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Enrollment Highlights

•   4.6% increase in Student Headcount 
•   All time high enrollment in headcount at 5623
•   5.8% increase in Student Credit Hours 
•   5.5% increase in FTE
•   5.2% increase in Undergraduate Enrollment
•   3.9% increase in Graduate Enrollment
•   8.2% increase in Full-Time Enrollment 
•   29.6% increase in First-Time Entering Freshmen
•   22.8% increase in New Entering Transfers
•   4.5% increase in New Entering Graduates
•   Average Age of Undergraduates Decreased
•   7.2% increase in Students from Oklahoma--62.8% of Total HC
•   3.3% increase in Students from Texas--19.0% of Total HC
•   4.4% increase in SE's 10 County Service Area--33.2% of Total HC
•   89.1% increase in Students declaring Hispanic Ethnicity
•   4.3% increase in Minority Students (non-international)
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Fall 2023
Enrollment Summary

(As of September 15, 2023)

Category Fall  2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023
Chg from 
Prior Year

Total Headcount Enrollment 4,824 5,339 5,328 5,376 5,623 4.6%
Total Student Credit Hour Production 49,845 53,174 51,151 51,035 53,977 5.8%
Total FTE 3,512 3,794 3,679 3,674 3,877 5.5%

Classification of Students:
Freshmen 986 841 801 803 945 17.7%

Sophomores 534 449 505 423 455 7.6%
Juniors 724 660 715 725 691 -4.7%
Seniors 891 1,257 966 1,062 1,078 1.5%

Total Undergraduate 3,135 3,207 2,987 3,013 3,169 5.2%
Graduates 1,689 2,132 2,341 2,363 2,454 3.9%

Total Graduate 1,689 2,132 2,341 2,363 2,454 3.9%
Ethnic Background:

White 2,669 2,955 2,938 2,901 3,056 5.3%
Asian 88 94 104 90 93 3.3%

Black/African American 298 337 397 372 419 12.6%
Hispanic/Latino 324 409 395 256 484 89.1%

Hawaiian Native/Pacific Islander 5 3 7 3 5 66.7%
Native American/Alaskan Native* 552 584 528 558 582 4.3%

2 or More Races (Not Nat Am or Hisp) 818 879 865 1,110 908 -18.2%
International/Non-US Citizen 70 78 94 82 76 -7.3%

Resident Status:
Oklahoma 3,198 3,363 3,264 3,296 3,532 7.2%

Out-of-State Total 1,556 1,898 1,967 1,994 2,015 1.1%
Texas 974 1,059 1,003 1,037 1,071 3.3%

Other States 582 839 964 957 944 -1.4%
International/Non-US Citizen 70 78 97 86 76 -11.6%

Gender:
Undergraduate Male 1,424 1,441 1,310 1,298 1,342 3.4%

Graduate Male 667 844 889 833 856 2.8%
Total Male 2,091 2,285 2,199 2,131 2,198 3.1%

Undergraduate Female 1,711 1,766 1,677 1,715 1,827 6.5%
Graduate Female 1,022 1,288 1,452 1,530 1,598 4.4%

Total Female 2,733 3,054 3,129 3,245 3,425 5.5%
Average Age:

Freshmen 19.7 19.9 21.3 21.2 20.5 -3.3%
Sophomores 22.4 22.5 23.8 24.8 23.4 -5.6%

Juniors 25.5 25.1 26.5 26.8 26.6 -0.7%
Seniors 28.7 28.1 29.2 30.1 30.1 0.0%

Graduates 36.0 35.9 36.5 36.8 37.2 1.1%
Overall Average Age 28.2 29.1 30.3 30.9 30.6 -1.0%

Enrollment Status:
Full-Time 2,925 3,111 2,912 2,828 3,060 8.2%

Part-Time 1,899 2,228 2,416 2,548 2,563 0.6%
First-Time Entering Students:

Freshmen 527 502 351 405 525 29.6%
Transfers 339 355 335 294 361 22.8%

Graduates 396 300 520 465 486 4.5%
Source: SE Fall Preliminary Enrollment Data    Page 1



Fall  2023
Headcount and FTE Comparison

(As of September 15, 2023)

CLASS 2022 2023 # DIFF % DIFF 2022 2023 # DIFF % DIFF
Freshmen 803 945 142 17.7% 586.0 719.8 133.8 22.8%

Sophomores 423 455 32 7.6% 351.1 392.0 40.9 11.6%
Juniors 725 691 -34 -4.7% 578.2 564.5 -13.7 -2.4%
Seniors 1,062 1,078 16 1.5% 799.6 809.5 9.9 1.2%

TOTAL UG 3,013 3,169 156 5.2% 2,314.9 2,485.8 170.9 7.4%
Graduates 2,363 2,454 91 3.9% 1,359.3 1,390.8 31.5 2.3%

TOTALS 5,376 5,623 247 4.6% 3,674.2 3,876.6 202.4 5.5%

FIRST-TIME 
FRESHMEN*

405 525 120 29.6% 357.3 470.6 113.3 31.7%

*Included in Freshmen count above.
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Fall 2023
5-Year HeadCount Comparison

(As of September 15, 2023)

CLASS 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 # DIFF % DIFF
Freshmen 986 1,032 801 803 945 142 17.7%

Sophomores 534 492 505 423 455 32 7.6%
Juniors 724 687 715 725 691 -34 -4.7%
Seniors 891 996 966 1,062 1,078 16 1.5%

TOTAL UG 3,143 3,135 2,987 3,013 3,169 156 5.2%
Graduates 1,689 2,132 2,341 2,363 2,454 91 3.9%

TOTALS 4,483 4,824 5,328 5,376 5,623 247 4.6%

FIRST-TIME 
FRESHMEN*

527 502 351 405 525 120 29.6%

*Included in Freshmen count above.
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Fall 2023
10-Year Head Count Comparison

(As of September 15, 2023)

CLASS 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Freshmen 1,132 1,094 1,002 1,034 1,011 986 1,032 801 803 945

Sophomores 574 523 533 489 539 534 492 505 423 455
Juniors 775 629 693 680 701 724 687 715 725 691
Seniors 987 968 905 867 892 891 996 966 1,062 1,078

TOTAL UG 3,468 3,214 3,133 3,070 3,143 3,135 3,207 2,987 3,013 3,169
Graduates 409 537 592 886 1,340 1,689 2,132 2,341 2,363 2,454

TOTALS 3,877 3,751 3,725 3,956 4,483 4,824 5,339 5,328 5,376 5,623

FIRST-TIME 
FRESHMEN*

507 476 519 531 600 527 502 351 405 525

*Included in Freshmen count above.
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Fall 2023
5-Year FTE Comparison

(As of September 15, 2023)

CLASS 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 # DIFF % DIFF
Freshmen 772 798 583 586 720 134 22.8%

Sophomores 465 412 422 351 392 41 11.6%
Juniors 614 569 582 578 565 -14 -2.4%
Seniors 719 766 748 800 810 10 1.2%

TOTAL UG 2,570 2,545 2,336 2,336 2,486 171 6.4%
Graduates 942 1,249 1,343 1,359 1,391 32 2.3%

TOTALS 3,512 3,794 3,679 3,679 3,877 202 5.4%
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Fall 2023
10-Year FTE Comparison

(As of September 15, 2023)

CLASS 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Freshmen 903 865 784 823 807 772 798 583 586 720

Sophomores 496 446 462 425 477 465 412 422 351 392
Juniors 658 538 581 577 592 614 569 582 578 565
Seniors 794 775 738 702 731 719 766 748 800 810

TOTAL UG 2,817 2,851 2,624 2,565 2,607 2,570 2,545 2,336 2,315 2,486
Graduates 247 339 349 509 758 942 1,249 1,343 1,359 1,391

TOTALS 3,098 2,963 2,914 3,037 3,365 3,512 3,794 3,679 3,674 3,877
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Fall 2023
Student Credit Hour Production

(As of September 15, 2023)

# DIFF %DIFF
8,790 10,797 2,007 22.8%
5,267 5,880 613 11.6%
8,673 8,467 -206 -2.4%

11,994 12,143 149 1.2%
16,311 16,690 379 2.3%
51,035 53,977 2,942 5.8%

SCH PRODUCTION 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
TOTAL 49,845 53,174 51,151 51,035 53,977

 

CLASS 2022
Change from Prior Year
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2023

Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors
Graduates
TOTAL

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

49,845
53,174

51,151 51,035
53,977

Total SCH Production

Source:  SE Fall Preliminary Enrollment Data    Page 7



Fall 2023
10-Year Student Credit Hour Production

(As of September 15, 2023)

CLASS 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Freshmen 13,539 12,972 11,763 12,349 12,104 11,574 11,972 8,750 8,790 10,797
Sophomores 7,447 6,689 6,924 6,374 7,155 6,973 6,179 6,331 5,267 5,880
Juniors 9,875 8,077 8,713 8,653 8,880 9,211 8,534 8,737 8,673 8,467
Seniors 11,911 11,620 11,071 10,536 10,959 10,780 11,501 11,219 11,994 12,143
Graduates 2,960 4,067 4,188 6,108 9,090 11,307 14,988 16,114 16,311 16,690
TOTAL 45,732 43,425 42,659 44,020 48,188 49,845 53,174 51,151 51,035 53,977

 

STUDENT CREDIT HOUR (SCH) PRODUCTION
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Fall 2023
Enrollment by Class and Gender

(As of September 15, 2023)

CLASS 2022 2023 % DIFF 2022 2023 % DIFF 2022 2023 %DIFF
Freshmen 344 403 17.2% 459 542 18.1% 803 945 17.7%

Sophomores 204 204 0.0% 219 251 14.6% 423 455 7.6%
Juniors 295 294 -0.3% 430 397 -7.7% 725 691 -4.7%
Seniors 455 441 -3.1% 607 637 4.9% 1,062 1,078 1.5%

TOTAL UG 1,298 1,342 3.4% 1,715 1,827 6.5% 3,013 3,169 5.2%
Graduates 833 856 2.8% 1,530 1,598 4.4% 2,363 2,454 3.9%

TOTALS 2,131 2,198 3.1% 3,245 3,425 5.5% 5,376 5,623 4.6%
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Fall 2023
Enrollment by Class &
Full/Part-Time Status

(As of September 15, 2023)

CLASS FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL
Freshmen 319 84 403 344 198 542 663 282 945

Sophomores 178 26 204 209 42 251 387 68 455
Juniors 241 53 294 296 101 397 537 154 691
Seniors 305 136 441 377 260 637 682 396 1,078

TOTAL UG 1,043 299 1,342 1,226 601 1,827 2,269 900 3,169
Graduates 265 591 856 526 1,072 1,598 791 1,663 2,454

TOTALS 1,308 890 2,198 1,752 1,673 3,425 3,060 2,563 5,623
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Fall 2023
Enrollment by Ethnicity

(As of September 15, 2023)

ETHNICITY Fall 2022 Fall 2023 # DIFF % DIFF
White 2,901 3,056 155 5.3%
Asian 90 93 3 3.3%
Black/African American 372 419 47 12.6%
Hispanic/Latino 256 484 228 89.1%
Hawaiian Native/Pacific Islander 3 5 2 66.7%
Native American/Alaskan Native 558 582 24 4.3%
2 or More Races 1,110 908 -202 -18.2%
International/Non-US Citizen 86 76 -10 -11.6%
TOTALS 5,376 5,623 247 4.6%

Percent Minority 44.4% 44.3% 102 -0.1%
Percent International/Non-US Citizen 1.6% 1.4% -10 -0.2%
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Enrollment by Ethnicity

Source:  SE Fall Preliminary Enrollment Data   Page 11



Fall 2023
Ethnicity Comparison by Gender

 (As of September 15, 2023)

MEN WOMEN TOTAL % of TOTAL
White WHITE 1,184 1,872 3,056 54.3%
Asian ASIAN 46 47 93 1.7%
Black/African American BLK 211 208 419 7.5%
Hispanic/Latino HISP 184 300 484 8.6%
Hawaiian Native/Pacific Islander HN/PI 0 5 5 0.1%
Native American/Alaskan Native NAT AM 188 394 582 10.4%
2 or More Races 2/MORE 334 574 908 16.1%
International/Non-US Citizen INTNL 51 25 76 1.4%

2,198 3,425 5,623 100.0%

963 1,528 2,491
43.8% 44.6% 44.3%

ETHNICITY

TOTAL

Total Minority Enrollment (excluding Internatnl)
Percent Minority Enrollment

0

250

500

750

1,000

1,250

1,500

1,750

2,000

WHITE ASIAN BLK HISP HN/PI NAT AM 2/MORE INTNL

Ethnicity Comparison by Gender

MEN WOMEN

Source:  SE Fall Preliminary Enrollment Data   Page 12



Fall 2023
Enrollment by Native American Tribe*

 (As of September 15, 2023)

TRIBE MEN WOMEN
Fall 2023 

TOTAL
Fall 2022 

TOTAL
% DIFF

Absentee-Shawnee Tribe 1 3 4 1 300.0%
Apache Tribe 0 5 5 10 -50.0%
Caddo Nation 2 0 2 4 -50.0%
Cherokee Nation 78 187 265 293 -9.6%
Cheyenne-Arapaho Tribes 1 7 8 9 -11.1%
Chickasaw Nation 51 114 165 160 3.1%
Choctaw Nation 225 425 650 636 2.2%
Comanche Nation 6 10 16 15 6.7%
Creek (Muscogee) Nation 17 33 50 40 25.0%
Delaware Nation 1 4 5 0
Eastern Shawnee Tribe 0 1 1 2 -50.0%
Iowa Tribe 0 0 0 0
Kaw Tribe 1 0 1 0
Keetoowah Tribe 0 0 0 0
Kickapoo Tribe 0 3 3 1 200.0%
Kiowa Tribe 1 1 2 7 -71.4%
Miami Tribe 0 1 1 1 0.0%
Modoc Tribe 0 0 0 2 -100.0%
Osage Nation 4 4 8 8 0.0%
Otoe-Missouria Tribe 2 1 3 4 -25.0%
Ottawa Tribe 0 1 1 2 -50.0%
Pawnee Nation 1 2 3 2 50.0%
Peoria Tribe 1 2 3 3 0.0%
Ponca Tribe 0 2 2 2 0.0%
Potawatomie Nation 3 10 13 16 -18.8%
Sac & Fox Nation 1 4 5 8 -37.5%
Seminole Nation 4 14 18 13 38.5%
Seneca-Cayuga Nation 0 1 1 1 0.0%
Tonkawa Tribe 1 1 2 2 0.0%
Wichita Tribe 0 0 0 2 -100.0%
Wyandotte Nation 0 1 1 3 -66.7%
Other (Out Of State Tribes) 26 37 63 64 -1.6%
Unknown 72 97 169 136 24.3%
Not Applicable 1,699 2,454 4,153 3,929 5.7%
TOTAL HC 2,198 3,425 5,623 5,376 4.6%

1470 1447 1.6%

26.1% 26.9% -0.8%

*As declared by student.  Student may indicate a tribal line but not Native American ethnicity.

Total Who Declared Native American Lineage/Tribe  
(regardless of ethnicity declared)
Percent of Total HC who Declared Native American Lineage 

Source:  SE Fall Preliminary Enrollment Data   Page 13



Fall 2023
Average Age Comparison

(As of September 15, 2023)

AGES Fall 2022 Fall 2023 DIFF
UNDER 21 16.8% 20.1% 3.3%
21-23 18.1% 17.3% -0.8%
24-26 10.7% 9.8% -0.9%
27-30 10.5% 9.7% -0.8%
31-40 23.4% 22.0% -1.4%
41-50 14.5% 15.0% 0.5%
51-60 5.5% 5.4% -0.1%
OVER 60 0.5% 0.7% 0.2%
AVERAGE AGE 30.9 30.6 -0.3

Median Age 28 28 0.0%
Minimum Age 15 14 -6.7%
Maximum Age 78 79 1.3%
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Fall 2023
Average Age By Class Level

(As of September 15, 2023)

CLASS FT PT ALL FT PT ALL FT PT ALL
Freshmen 20.7 22.2 21.2 20.0 21.6 20.5 -0.6 -0.6 -0.7

Sophomores 23.3 31.0 24.8 22.3 29.5 23.4 -1.0 -1.5 -1.4
Juniors 24.8 32.0 26.8 25.2 31.8 26.6 0.4 -0.2 -0.2
Seniors 27.7 34.1 30.1 27.5 34.5 30.1 -0.2 0.4 0.0

Graduates 35.8 37.3 36.8 35.7 37.9 37.2 -0.1 0.6 0.4
TOTAL AVE AGE 27.6 34.5 30.9 26.9 35.0 30.6 -0.7 0.5 -0.3

UNDERGRADUATE FT PT ALL FT PT ALL FT PT ALL
Average Age 24.1 29.8 25.7 23.9 29.6 25.5 -0.2 -0.2 -0.2
Median Age 22 28 22 21 27 22 -1.0 -1.0 0.0

Minimum Age 17 15 15 17 14 14 0.0 -1.0 -1.0
Maximum Age 71 73 73 61 71 71 -10.0 -2.0 -2.0

GRADUATE FT PT ALL FT PT ALL FT PT ALL
Average Age 35.8 37.3 36.8 35.7 37.9 37.2 -0.1 0.6 0.4
Median Age 35 36 36 35 37 36 0.0 1.0 0.0

Minimum Age 21 20 20 16 21 16 -5.0 1.0 -4.0
Maximum Age 62 78 78 70 79 79 8.0 1.0 1.0
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Fall 2023
Enrollment by Geographic Origin

(As of September 15, 2023)

COUNTY HC % of TOTAL HC % of TOTAL # DIFF %DIFF
Atoka 03 117 2.2% 118 2.1% 1 0.9%
Bryan 07 992 18.5% 1,026 18.2% 34 3.4%
Carter 10 146 2.7% 156 2.8% 10 6.8%
Choctaw 12 103 1.9% 109 1.9% 6 5.8%
Johnston 35 54 1.0% 62 1.1% 8 14.8%
Latimer 39 16 0.3% 25 0.4% 9 56.3%
Love 43 30 0.6% 25 0.4% -5 -16.7%
McCurtain 45 158 2.9% 171 3.0% 13 8.2%
Marshall 48 119 2.2% 113 2.0% -6 -5.0%
Pushmataha 64 55 1.0% 63 1.1% 8 14.5%
Other Okla Counties OTH 1,506 28.0% 1,664 29.6% 158 10.5%

TOTAL IN-STATE OK 3,296 61.3% 3,532 62.8% 236 7.2%
TOTAL TEXAS TX 1,037 19.3% 1,071 19.0% 34 3.3%

TOTAL OTHER STATES OS 957 17.8% 944 16.8% -13 -1.4%
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL INT 86 1.6% 76 1.4% -10 -11.6%

GRAND TOTAL 5,376 100.0% 5,623 100.0% 247 4.6%
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Fall 2023
5 Year Comparison

by Geographic Origin
(As of September 15, 2023)

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 From Prior Yr
COUNTY HC HC HC HC HC % DIFF

Atoka 03 147 141 116 117 118 0.9%
Bryan 07 1,104 1,076 986 992 1,026 3.4%
Carter 10 189 177 166 146 156 6.8%
Choctaw 12 125 137 109 103 109 5.8%
Johnston 35 57 46 45 54 62 14.8%
Latimer 39 25 23 21 16 25 56.3%
Love 43 32 36 37 30 25 -16.7%
McCurtain 45 210 208 185 158 171 8.2%
Marshall 48 140 165 143 119 113 -5.0%
Pushmataha 64 76 68 58 55 63 14.5%
Other Okla Counties OTH 1,093 1,286 1,398 1,506 1,664 10.5%

TOTAL IN-STATE OK 3,198 3,363 3,264 3,296 3,532 7.2%
TOTAL TEXAS TX 974 1,059 1,003 1,037 1,071 3.3%

TOTAL OTHER STATES OS 582 839 964 957 944 -1.4%
TOTAL INTN'L/NON-US INT 70 78 97 86 76 -11.6%

GRAND TOTAL 4,824 5,339 5,328 5,376 5,623 4.6%

48 51 49 51 52 2.0%
# of Countries Represented* 46 61 54 53 47 -11.3%

*Number of Countries includes those represented by International/Non-US (INT) and Permanent Residents (included with domestic students).
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Fall 2023
International by Country

(As of September 15, 2023)

COUNTRY
Fall 

2022
Fall 

2023
# DIFF COUNTRY

Fall 
2022

Fall 
2023

# DIFF

Argentina 1 1 0 South Korea 4 2 -2
Australia 3 1 -2 Sweden 0 1 1
Belgium 1 0 -1 Trinidad and Tobago 2 0 -2
Bolivia 0 0 0 Uganda 1 1 0
Brazil 2 4 2 Ukraine 0 2 2
Bahamas 1 0 -1 United Kingdom 1 2 1
Belize 0 1 1 Uruguay 0 1 1
Cameroon 0 0 0 Virgin Islands (Brit) 1 1 0
Canada 7 4 -3 Viet Nam 1 0 -1
China 3 1 -2 Zimbabwe 1 1 0
Colombia 3 1 -2 TOTALS 86 76 -10
Congo 1 0 -1 -11.6%
Cote D'Ivoire 0 1 1
Croatia 2 2 0
Dominican Republic 0 0 0
Egypt 3 0 -3
Ethiopia 1 0 -1
Gabon 1 2 1
Guatemala 1 2 1
Hong Kong 0 2 2
Honduras 0 1 1
India 8 7 -1
Iran 0 0 0
Italy 4 2 -2
Jamaica 1 0 -1
Japan 2 1 -1
Jordan 0 2 2
Kenya 3 1 -2
Liberia 1 0 -1
Mexico 10 11 1
Morocco 1 1 0
Nepal 1 3 2
Netherlands 1 0 -1
Nigeria 1 2 1
Pakistan 1 0 -1
Panama 0 1 1
Philippines 4 2 -2
Poland 1 0 -1
Romania 1 1 0
Russian Federation 0 0 0
Saudi Arabia 3 5 2
Serbia 0 1 1
Somolia 0 0 0
South Africa 2 2 0

(Excludes permanent residents/green cards)
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Fall 2023
First-Time Freshmen

By Ethnicity, Gender & Status
(As of September 15, 2023)

CLASS FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL
White 124 5 129 131 15 146 255 20 275
Asian 3 0 3 1 1 2 4 1 5
Black/African American 26 0 26 16 0 16 42 0 42
Hispanic/Latino 21 3 24 23 2 25 44 5 49
Hawaiian Native/Pacific 
Islander

0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

Native American/Alaskan 
Native

15 0 15 24 1 25 39 1 40

2 or More Races 43 0 43 55 7 62 98 7 105
International/Non-US 
Citizen

6 1 7 1 0 1 7 1 8

TOTAL UG 238 9 247 252 26 278 490 35 525
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Fall 2023
First-Time Freshmen

 Enrollment by Geographic Origin
(As of September 15, 2023)

COUNTY HC % of TOTAL HC % of TOTAL # DIFF %DIFF
Atoka 03 13 3.2% 18 3.4% 5 38.5%
Bryan 07 150 37.0% 140 26.7% -10 -6.7%
Carter 10 13 3.2% 20 3.8% 7 53.8%
Choctaw 12 19 4.7% 23 4.4% 4 21.1%
Johnston 35 7 1.7% 8 1.5% 1 14.3%
Latimer 39 2 0.5% 0 0.0% -2 200.0%
Love 43 1 0.2% 4 0.8% 3 300.0%
McCurtain 45 15 3.7% 27 5.1% 12 80.0%
Marshall 48 15 3.7% 22 4.2% 7 46.7%
Pushmataha 64 7 1.7% 10 1.9% 3 42.9%
Other Okla Counties OTH 52 12.8% 91 17.3% 39 75.0%

TOTAL IN-STATE OK 294 72.6% 363 69.1% 69 23.5%
TOTAL TEXAS TX 100 24.7% 133 25.3% 33 33.0%

TOTAL OTHER STATES OS 6 1.5% 21 4.0% 15 250.0%
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL INT 5 1.2% 8 1.5% 3 60.0%

GRAND TOTAL 405 100.0% 525 100.0% 120 29.6%
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Fall 2023
First-Time Transfers*

By Ethnicity, Gender & Status
(As of September 15, 2023)

CLASS FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL
White 54 23 77 73 42 115 127 65 192
Asian 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2
Black/African American 13 1 14 6 5 11 19 6 25
Hispanic/Latino 14 1 15 22 2 24 36 3 39
Hawaiian Native/Pacific 
Islander

0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

Native American/ 
Alaskan Native

7 3 10 24 9 33 31 12 43

2 or More Races 17 3 20 21 9 30 38 12 50
International/Non-US 
Citizen

5 0 5 4 0 4 9 0 9

TOTAL UG 111 31 142 150 69 219 261 100 361

*Based on Student's Input
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Fall 2023
First-Time Transfers*

by Last College Attended
(As of September 15, 2023)

College Last Attended 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
% DIFF from 

prior year

Carl Albert State College CASC 14 13 14 9 11 22.2%
East Central University ECU 11 10 6 6 3 -50.0%
Eastern Okla State College EOSC 35 24 23 29 36 24.1%
Murray State College MSC 67 49 41 34 47 38.2%
Oklahoma State University OSU 6 6 5 6 11 83.3%
University of Central Okla UCO 4 2 6 2 11 450.0%
University of Oklahoma OU 2 4 5 1 2 100.0%
Other Oklahoma Schools Other OK 68 74 91 69 73 5.8%
Collin College CC 3 2 3 7 8 14.3%
Grayson College GC 47 36 43 32 42 31.3%
North Central TX College NCTC 3 4 1 6 3 -50.0%
Paris Junior College PJC 5 6 4 4 7 75.0%
Other Out of State Schools Other  74 125 93 89 107 20.2%
GRAND TOTAL 339 355 335 294 361 22.8%

     
*Based on Student's Input
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Fall 2023
Concurrent HS Enrollment

(As of September 15, 2023)

High School Attended 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
% DIFF from 

prior year

Achille 11 5 6 5 4 -20.0%
Bennington 5 3 0 2 3 50.0%
Caddo 18 4 9 7 7 0.0%
Calera 7 12 8 5 9 80.0%
Colbert 1 6 7 5 5 0.0%
Durant 71 67 58 60 76 26.7%
Rock Creek 8 4 5 5 5 0.0%
Silo 22 16 19 22 16 -27.3%
Legacy (was Victory Life) 2 4 5 3 9 200.0%
Atoka Co. 19 13 10 6 5 -16.7%
Carter Co. 0 0 0 2 2 0.0%
Choctaw Co. 5 4 5 8 3 -62.5%
Johnston Co. 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Love Co. 1 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Marshall Co. 30 37 27 12 2 -83.3%
McCurtain Co. 1 8 13 9 7 -22.2%
Pushmataha Co. 2 0 0 1 3 200.0%
Epic or Okla Charter 2 1 4 8 5 -37.5%
Other Oklahoma Co. 0 1 1 2 2 0.0%
Out of State 0 0 1 0 0 0.0%
Home School 0 1 1 2 1 -50.0%
GRAND TOTAL 205 186 179 164 164 0.0%

   
Sophomores 0 0 0 1 0 -100.0%
Juniors 44 31 70 27 36 33.3%
Seniors 161 155 109 136 128 -5.9%
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Fall  2023
Program Enrollment by Gender

(As of September 15, 2023)

Program 2022 2023 % DIFF 2022 2023 % DIFF 2022 2023 %DIFF
Accounting 44 38 -13.6% 112 124 10.7% 156 162 3.8%
Art (Art, Art Ed/Tch Cert, Gr Des) 11 13 18.2% 31 24 -22.6% 42 37 -11.9%
Aviation - Professional Pilot 116 111 -4.3% 11 14 27.3% 127 125 -1.6%
Aviation Management 52 49 -5.8% 25 21 -16.0% 77 70 -9.1%
Biology 26 40 53.8% 62 104 67.7% 88 144 63.6%
Chemistry 18 15 -16.7% 15 23 53.3% 33 38 15.2%
Communication 16 18 12.5% 63 57 -9.5% 79 75 -5.1%
Computer Information Sys 40 45 12.5% 6 11 83.3% 46 56 21.7%
Computer Science 59 65 10.2% 10 15 50.0% 69 80 15.9%
Criminal Justice 42 33 -21.4% 74 69 -6.8% 116 102 -12.1%
Early Interv & Child Dev 2 1 -50.0% 165 181 9.7% 167 182 9.0%
Elementary Education 7 7 0.0% 161 159 -1.2% 168 166 -1.2%
English 11 12 9.1% 26 20 -23.1% 37 32 -13.5%
English Education 4 6 50.0% 19 18 -5.3% 23 24 4.3%
Finance 31 28 -9.7% 8 16 100.0% 39 44 12.8%
Fisheries & Wildlife 15 24 60.0% 15 11 -26.7% 30 35 16.7%
General Business 106 119 12.3% 142 131 -7.7% 248 250 0.8%
Health & Human Performance 50 58 16.0% 51 59 15.7% 101 117 15.8%
Health & Physical Educ 24 24 0.0% 15 12 -20.0% 39 36 -7.7%
History (History, Soc Studies Ed) 18 17 -5.6% 10 15 50.0% 28 32 14.3%
Liberal & Applied Studies 60 48 -20.0% 132 143 8.3% 192 191 -0.5%
Management 75 64 -14.7% 79 78 -1.3% 154 142 -7.8%
Marketing 21 27 28.6% 42 39 -7.1% 63 66 4.8%
Mathematics 8 6 -25.0% 6 5 -16.7% 14 11 -21.4%
Mathematics Education 5 6 20.0% 6 4 -33.3% 11 10 -9.1%
Music - BA 8 8 0.0% 5 6 20.0% 13 14 7.7%
Music - BM 5 3 -40.0% 6 8 33.3% 11 11 0.0%
Music - BME 14 14 0.0% 15 18 20.0% 29 32 10.3%
Occup Safety and Health 202 180 -10.9% 70 60 -14.3% 272 240 -11.8%
Political Science 6 8 33.3% 9 8 -11.1% 15 16 6.7%
Psychology 21 20 -4.8% 106 124 17.0% 127 144 13.4%
Recreation 37 53 43.2% 13 12 -7.7% 50 65 30.0%
Sociology 0 2  14 22 57.1% 14 24 71.4%
Special Educ-Mld/Mod Dis 0 0 0.0% 3 0 -100.0% 3 0 -100.0%
Theatre 6 7 16.7% 11 11 0.0% 17 18 5.9%
Undecided 138 173 25.4% 177 205 15.8% 315 378 20.0%
TOTAL Undergraduate Majors 1,298 1,342 3.4% 1,715 1,827 6.5% 3,013 3,169 5.2%

Aero Admin and Logistics 29 47 62.1% 19 16 -15.8% 48 63 31.3%
Business Administration 343 321 -6.4% 392 358 -8.7% 735 679 -7.6%
Clinical Mental Hlth Couns 6 5 -16.7% 33 44 33.3% 39 49 25.6%
Curriculum & Instruction 69 78 13.0% 227 294 29.5% 296 372 25.7%
Early Interv & Chld Develop 1 1 0.0% 41 63 53.7% 42 64 52.4%
Education Leadership 113 139 23.0% 178 209 17.4% 291 348 19.6%
Music Education 5 5 0.0% 8 11 37.5% 13 16 23.1%
Native American Leadership 14 20 42.9% 43 46 7.0% 57 66 15.8%
Occ Safety and Health 12 16 33.3% 11 7 -36.4% 23 23 0.0%
Organizational Mngt & Leadrsh 0 4  0 5  0 9  
School Counseling 43 36 -16.3% 350 334 -4.6% 393 370 -5.9%
Special Education 17 25 47.1% 134 139 3.7% 151 164 8.6%
Sports Administration 170 148 -12.9% 69 51 -26.1% 239 199 -16.7%
Technology 1 2 100.0% 2 1 -50.0% 3 3 0.0%
Undeclared/Non Degree 10 9 -10.0% 23 20 -13.0% 33 29 -12.1%
TOTAL Graduate Majors 833 856 2.8% 1,530 1,598 4.4% 2,363 2,454 3.9%
TOTAL 2,131 2,198 3.1% 3,245 3,425 5.5% 5,376 5,623 4.6%

MEN WOMEN TOTAL
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